4	\cap	1	_
	ıv	_	U

- - -

DEC 2 2 2011

By: DOLL CLERK

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN THE FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

WIRELESS ACCESS POLICY

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 11-04

WHEREAS, the Judges of the Second Judicial District Court on December 16, 2011, approved the foregoing policy regarding the District Court's Wireless Network and Access thereto, and

WHEREAS, the Wireless Access Policy is attached hereto and will be in effect until further Order of the Court.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE MATTER OF:

DATED this 2 day of December, 2011.

CHIEF DISTRICT JUDGE -CONNIE J. STEINHEIMER



SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

WASHOE COUNTY STATE OF NEVADA

Office of Court Technology
75 Court Street, Reno, NV 89501
Phone: 775-328-3439 · FAX: 775-328-3126

Craig Franden, Court Information Technology and Facilities Administrator

Public Wireless Access Policy

Nothing in this policy should be construed to modify the Supreme Court rules regarding Media in the Courtroom, the Second Judicial District Court Rules, or the authority of the Presiding Judge to govern the access and use of electronics while in the Courtroom wherein they preside.

The Second Judicial District Court offers free wireless access to the INTERNET FOR BUSINESS USE ONLY.

Availability and Support:

Wireless access is available in both the 75 Court Street and 1 South Sierra Street (north tower) buildings during the business hours of 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., daily.

Technical Support for users' personal devices will NOT be provided by Court staff – this includes connecting devices to the wireless network.

Content and Use:

All users are expected to use the wireless access network in a legal manner.

Security in a wireless electronic environment, such as the Internet, cannot be guaranteed and users are warned that all transactions and communications are vulnerable to unauthorized use.

The Second Judicial District Court encourages users of the wireless system to use methods of encryption for communication.

The Second Judicial District Court assumes no responsibility for any damage, direct or indirect, arising from the use of particular sites.

The Second Judicial District Court assumes no responsibility for the content, availability or accuracy of information provided by other agencies or institutions.

The Second Judicial District Court reserves the right to block websites due to content and the abuse of either receiving or transmitting streaming media, without prior approval.

All users of this wireless service are expected to do so in a responsible and courteous way.

Please Note: By using this wireless service, you agree to this Public Wireless Access Policy.

More detailed information may be found on the Court's website at: http://www.washoecourts.com/WLAN

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT; that on the 23^{rC} day of December, 2011, I hand delivered, a true and correct copy of the attached Administrative Order, addressed to:

Clerk of the Court Second Judicial District Court

Marci L. Stone Court Clerk